

Registration for Yankton County 4-H Fashion Revue Contest Thursday, June 20th, 2024 · Yankton County 4-H Office · 3 p.m.



Name:	4-H Age:	Club Name:	
Phone #:	County:		E-mail

Constructed Garment Cost: \$_____

Selected Outfit: Cost \$_____

In an effort to build confidence and strengthen personal presentation skills, members will introduce themselves during the style show. Each member's personal introduction will include their name, 4-H county affiliation, and one additional personal fact. For example: *Good afternoon. My name is Jill Jackson and I am an eight year member of the Classy Clovers 4-H Club in Green County; or Welcome to the SD State Fair! I'm Jack Johnson. I represent Dandy County 4-H and am also active in the beef project. This is my 3rd year in 4-H.*

The shift to 4-H members introducing themselves will foster the growth and development of creating a strong first impression, using positive vocal qualities, maintaining eye contact, confidence, and poise. Strengthening these skills now will benefit members throughout their lifetime.

During the personal interview and outfit showcase, senior 4-H members will build upon their introduction by incorporating a short oral presentation (1 - 2 minutes) including information about the garment being modeled, learning experiences or activities related to the project area, future project/personal plans, and any other information related to their 4-H career.

In addition, complementing an outfit through the use of accessories as finishing touches will help youth reach their total look goals. Consider achieving your *wow* look through the use of basic accessory categories such as footwear, jewelry, hair accessories, handbags, belts, and seasonal accessories (scarves, hats, gloves, sunglasses).

Focus on shape, color, texture, line, rhythm, emphasis, proportion, balance, and unity to create your head turning look.

Registration Deadline is Thursday, June 13th, 2024

Please return this form to Yankton County 4-H 901 Whiting Drive, Yankton, SD 57078 Or email your information to: Yankton.county@sdstate.edu



SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture. Learn more at extension.sdstate.edu. © 2021, South Dakota Board of Regents.